Fluidcontrol
Display and control unit Multitronik
DE180201
03/2024
page 1 / 4
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20
E-Mail: fluidcontrol@buehler-technologies.com

10 kΩ 10 kΩ 10 kΩ
Multitronik ordering instructions
Model key
MT
Model designation
Switching outputs
2 x switching output
1S-K
2S
4 x switching output4S
6 x switching output6S
1 x switching output
1 x analogue output
2S-K 2 x switching output
1 x analogue output
4S-K 4 x switching output
1 x analogue output
------------
IO-Link1D1S
1x switching output
Item no. Type
18770099 -1D1S
18770199 -2S
18770299 -4S
18770499 -6S
18770399 -1S-K
18770599 -2S-K
18770699 -4S-K
Accessories
Item no. 4-pin Item no. 5-pin Item no. 8-pin Description
9144050010 9144050016 9144050048 Connecting cable M12x1, 1.5 m, angular coupling and straight plug
9144050046 9144050017 9144050049 Connecting cable M12x1, 3.0 m, angular coupling and straight plug
9144050047 9144050018 9144050033 Connecting cable M12x1, 5.0 m, angular coupling and strands
Note
The following Bühler sensors feature a 4-20 mA output and are compatible with the display and control unit
Level measurement Temperature measurement
Nivotemp NT63 (see data sheet no. 100210) MK2/EK2 temperature sensor (see data sheet no. 110202)
Nivovent NV 64 (see data sheet no. 100206) All level switches with KT option
3Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE180201 ◦ 03/2024
Multitronik
Multitronik standard pin assignment
Remote display sensor supply
Panel jack 1x M12x1
4-pin
Panel jack
Pin
1 +24 V DC
3 / 4 4 - 20 mA
Plug connections
Version 1D1S 2S 4S 6S 1S-K 2S-K 4S-K
Panel plug 1x M12x1 (base)
4-pin 4-pin 8-pin 8-pin 4-pin 5-pin 8-pin
Panel plug
Pin
1 +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC
2 S2 (PNP) S2 (PNP) S2 (PNP) S2 (PNP) Analogue (out) S2 (PNP) S2 (PNP)
3 GND GND GND GND GND GND GND
4 C/Q (IO-Link) S1 (PNP) S1 (PNP) S1 (PNP) S1 (PNP) S1 (PNP) S1 (PNP)
5 S3 (PNP) S3 (PNP) Analogue (out) S3 (PNP)
6 S4 (PNP) S4 (PNP) S4 (PNP)
7 S5 (PNP) Analogue (out)
8 S6 (PNP)
4 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE180201 ◦ 03/2024